
34 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 1 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1971 I I-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

11780 

11786 

11804 

11762 

11615 

11793 

11792 

11682 
11663 

11833 
11787 

11706 
11696 
11700 
11730 
11664 
11595 

11735 
11704 

11114 

11702 
11709 

11675 

11673 

11674 

Tariff 
Item 

32.12.03 

34.02.00 

35.06.01 

38.19.99 

38.19.99 

38.19.99 

39.07.23 

39.07.98 
40.14.19 

74.03.01 
84.10.09 

84.16.09 
84.17.28 
84.17 .28 
84.19.19 
84.22.15 
84.23.14 

84.30.09 
84.59.49 

84.59 .49 

84.59.49 
84.61.09 

85.23.26 

85.23.26 

85.23.26 

Goods 

Furane powder and liquid used as a jointing material in the 
manufacture of acid resisting tiles 

Nikkol HC0-60 being 100 percent polyoxyethylene hydrogenated 
Castor Oil derivative. Nonionic, white waxy solid. Contains 60 
moles of polyoxyethylene, used as a non-toxic emulsifier and 
dispersant for drugs 

Tensol cements Nos. 102 and 104, being hot polymerising cements 
for laminating glass implosion guards to television cathode ray 
tubes 

Syloid SX-37, a micronized, fibrous silica product used as a 
thixotropic and bodying agent for paints, adhesives, fibreglass 
resins, etc. 

Thermaguard, loose fill powder for buried pipe insulation and 
protection 

Ucon 50-HB-260 and Ucon 50-HB-660 industrial hydraulic fluids 
used in equipment which requires lubricating action and consistent 
operation over wide temperature conditions 

Gloves, liquid-proof vinyl coated, fluorescent, suitable for fire 
fighting, traffic control, etc. 

Ships' navigation lights for small boats, 4 in. x 1 tin. . . . . 
"Cherwell", circular, butyl rubber silos of capacity 1,000 tons, with 

8' steel mesh walls, used for the storage of grain 
Copper strip 12.5 mm x 1.6 mm used in making electrical contacts 
Marino fibreglass centrifugal pumps used for pumping corrosive 

solutions in the electroplating industry 
"Advance" L.D.R. glueing machines for making ladies' handbags 
Cold water cooling tables for use in confectionery manufacture 
Heat setting machine for setting uppers to leather footwear .. 
Pneumatic compression chamber for sealing wrap-around containers 
Pam Pneumatic grain conveying plant, for the handling of grain 
Tomen Vibro high-frequency vibration pile drivers-electrically 

operated; can be used in conjunction with existing cranes 
Noodle-making machine . . . . . . . . . . 
Pim stripper for stripping off remnants of yarn left after rewinding on 

to cones 
Silver line overhead hose reel assemblies for lubricating of vehicles, 

and industrial machinery 
Wax injector machine for making jewellery . . . . . . 
Parker quick release self-sealing hydraulic hose couplings for use on 

hydraulic hoses of industrial machinery such as earth moving 
equipment 

Shotfiring cable, twin core, 4/.018 in. taped and cotton braided, 
yellow 

T2, Shotfiring cable, two core 4/.018 in. (.001 sq. in.) tinned 
copper stranded wires vulcanized rubber insulation of .020 radical 
thickness cores, colours red and black 

T3, Shotfiring cable, two core, 4/.018 in. (.001 sq. in.) tinned copper 
wires stranded. P.V.C. insulation, radical thickness 0.025 in., 
colour yellow 

B.P. 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 
Free 

25%* 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

20%* 

20% 

20%* 
Free 

20%* 

20%* 
15%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
15%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25% 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.3 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 
10. l 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.1 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 February 1971. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 

(c) Present and potential output; and 

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of January 1971. 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


