## Tariff Notice No. 1971/1—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	- II Ref.
11780	32.12.03	Furane powder and liquid used as a jointing material in the manufacture of acid resisting tiles	Free	••	Free	
11786	34.02.00	Nikkol HCO-60 being 100 percent polyoxyethylene hydrogenated Castor Oil derivative. Nonionic, white waxy solid. Contains 60 moles of polyoxyethylene, used as a non-toxic emulsifier and dispersant for drugs	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
11804	35.06.01	Tensol cements Nos. 102 and 104, being hot polymerising cements for laminating glass implosion guards to television cathode ray tubes	Free	••	Free	
11762	38.19.99	Syloid SX-37, a micronized, fibrous silica product used as a thixotropic and bodying agent for paints, adhesives, fibreglass resins, etc.	25 %*	••	25 %*	10.8
11615	38.19.99	Thermaguard, loose fill powder for buried pipe insulation and protection	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
11793	38.19.99	Ucon 50-HB-260 and Ucon 50-HB-660 industrial hydraulic fluids used in equipment which requires lubricating action and consistent operation over wide temperature conditions	25%*	••	25 %*	10.8
11792	39.07.23	Gloves, liquid-proof vinyl coated, fluorescent, suitable for fire fighting, traffic control, etc.	Free	20 %	25%	
11682	39.07.98	Ships' navigation lights for small boats, 4 in. $\times 1\frac{5}{8}$ in	Free	20 %	25%*	10.2
11663	40.14.19	"Cherwell", circular, butyl rubber silos of capacity 1,000 tons, with 8' steel mesh walls, used for the storage of grain	Free	20 %* Free	25 %* Free	10.2
11833	74.03.01	Copper strip 12.5 mm $\times$ 1.6 mm used in making electrical contacts	25%*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8
11787	84.10.09	Marino fibreglass centrifugal pumps used for pumping corrosive solutions in the electroplating industry	Free	20 %*		10.2
11706	84.16.09	"Advance" L.D.R. glueing machines for making ladies' handbags	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
11696	84.17.28	Cold water cooling tables for use in confectionery manufacture	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
11700	84.17.28	Heat setting machine for setting uppers to leather footwear	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11730	84.19.19	Pneumatic compression chamber for sealing wrap-around containers	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11664	84.22.15	Pam Pneumatic grain conveying plant, for the handling of grain	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11595	84.23.14	Tomen Vibro high-frequency vibration pile drivers—electrically operated; can be used in conjunction with existing cranes	Free	20 %* 15 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
11735	84.30.09	Noodle-making machine Pirn stripper for stripping off remnants of yarn left after rewinding on	Free	20 %* 15 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
11704	84.59.49	to cones	Free			10.1
11114	84.59.49	Silver line overhead hose reel assemblies for lubricating of vehicles, and industrial machinery	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
11702	84.59.49	Wax injector machine for making jewellery	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11709	84.61.09	Parker quick release self-sealing hydraulic hose couplings for use on hydraulic hoses of industrial machinery such as earth moving equipment	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
11675	85.23.26	Shotfiring cable, twin core, 4/.018 in. taped and cotton braided, vellow	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
11673	85.23.26	T2, Shotfiring cable, two core 4/.018 in. (.001 sq. in.) tinned copper stranded wires vulcanized rubber insulation of .020 radical thickness cores, colours red and black	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
11674	85.23.26	T3, Shotfiring cable, two core, 4/.018 in. (.001 sq. in.) tinned copper wires stranded. P.V.C. insulation, radical thickness 0.025 in., colour yellow	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 February 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of January 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs,